Scrip code

NSE Symbol

MSEI Symbol

ISIN

Whether company is SME
Class of Security

Type of report

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of
Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

Shareholding pattern filed under

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector
Undertaking (PSU)?

Shareholding Pattern

UPDATER SERVICES LIMITED

General Information

543996

uDs
NOTLISTED
INE851101011
false

Equity Shares
Quarterly

31-12-2025
Regulation 31 (1) (b)

false



Searial
No.

o NOo a »AON -

10
1

Declaration

Particular

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?

Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are
issued?

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal
Undertaking'?

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any?

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?

Yes /
No

false
false
false
true

false

false
false

false

false

false
true

Promoter and Promoter
Group

false
false
false
false

false

false
false

false

false

false

Public
shareholder

false
false
false
true

false

false

false

Non Promoter- Non
Public

false
false
false
false

false

false

false



Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Number of Voting Rights held in Shareholdin
each class of securities (IX) ,asa%
No. of Total No. of assuming
. N shares on full
No. Of Sharehnoldlng Share§ fully conversion
as a % of Underlying .
No.of FEY B0 ot e tofalno.of ey (XIV) Rights Shares No.Of Outstanding Guied O
Category Category of Nos. Of  fully paid pup underlying shar(;s shares 9 9 Underlying Outstanding convertible (including ~ securities (
shareholder shareholders up equity . h (calculated Total as Outstanding : SOP securities,
[()] 1) an) shares equity Depository held (VII) as per SCRR % of Outstanding Granted No. of arrants, asa
held (IV) shares Receipts = (IV)+ 1957) (VIIl) ’ a % of Warrants (XC) Wan_‘ams SOP, percentage
held D) Wy D (A+B+C) (XB) and Eeop  Convertible of diluted
) (A+B+::2) etc. (X) = Securities share
\ etc.) (XI)= capital) (XII)
Class Class 1., (XA+XB*XC) “\ikex)  (Vil)+(X)As ¢
eg:X eg:Y % of
(A+B+C2)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 5 39563155 39563155 59.09% 39563155 39563155 59.09% 39563155 58.04%
Group
(B) Public 51716 27390086 27390086 40.91% 27390086 27390086 40.91% 1209623 1209623 28599709 41.96%
Non
(C) Promoter- 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
Non Public
Shares
(C1)  underlying 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
DRs
Shares held
(c2) ‘E{npl oyee 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Trusts
Total 51721 66953241 66953241 100.00% 66953241 66953241 100.00% 1209623 1209623 68162864 100.00%



Shareholding Pattern

Searial
No.

No.of
fully paid
up equity

shares
held (IV)

Category /

More than No of the
1

Shareholders
(1my

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Bank

Category Name

percentage

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

No.Of
Partly
paid-

No.Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
[0}

Total
nos.shares
held (VII) =
(V) + (V) +

(Vi)

equity
shares
held
V)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No of Voti XIV) Righ
o of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as

a % of
Total
Voting

rights

Class
eg:Y

Class

eg:X Total

No.Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities

No.of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No.Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(xc)

No.(
Shar
Underl
Outstar
conver
securi

Warra
and E!
etc. (3
(XA+XE

S w

e

Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian

Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

Raghunandana 4
Tangirala

Shanthi
Tangirala

Anjan Sarma 1
Jigyasa Sharma 1

4 32389715

16152010

1 13393680

2344025
500000
Central
Government/
State
Government(s)
Financial
Institutions/
Banks

Any Other
(specify)

Tangi Facility
Solutions Private
Limited
Sub-Total (A)(1)

Foreign

1 7173440

Bodies

Corporate 1 7173440

39563155

Individuals
(NonResident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)
Government
Institutions

Foreign Portfolio
Investor
Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (A)(2)
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group
(A)=(A)N1)+(A)2)
Table IlI - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Institutions (Domestic)
Mutual Funds

Bandhan Small

Cap Fund
Icici Prudential
Elss Tax Saver 1
Fund

Venture Capital
Funds

5 39563155

8167437
1 6657156

1510281

Alternate

Investment
Funds

562340

Banks

Insurance
Companies
Provident Funds/
Pension Funds

Asset
reconstruction
companies
Sovereign
Wealth Funds
NBFCs
registered with
RBI

Other Financial
Institutions

Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (B)(1)
Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Direct
Investment

4 8729777

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors
Sovereign
Wealth Funds
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category |

9 1182639

32389715 48.38%

16152010 24.12%

13393680 20.00%

2344025
500000

3.50%
0.75%

7173440 10.71%

7173440 10.71%

39563155 59.09%

39563155 59.09%

8167437 12.20%

6657156 9.94%

1510281 2.26%

562340 0.84%

8729777 13.04%

1182639 1.77%

32389715 32389715 48.38%

16152010 16152010 24.12%

13393680 13393680 20.00%

2344025
500000

2344025
500000

3.50%
0.75%

7173440 7173440 10.71%

7173440 7173440 10.71%

39563155 39563155 59.09%

39563155 39563155 59.09%

8167437 8167437 12.20%

6657156 6657156  9.94%

1510281 1510281 2.26%

562340 562340  0.84%

8729777 8729777 13.04%

1182639 1182639 1.77%



Searial
No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Category

Category /
More than
1
percentage

Bank
Name

No of the
Shareholders

()

No.of
fully paid
up equity

shares
held (IV)

No.Of
Partly
paid-

equity
shares
held
(V)

No.Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
v

Total

nos.shares

held (VII) =
(IV) + (V) +
(0]

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y

Total

Total as
a % of
Total
Voting
rights

No.Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities

(XA)

No.of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No.Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(xc)

No.(
Shar
Underl
Outstar
conver
securi
No.
Warrza
and E!
etc. (3
(XA+XE

M

East Bridge
Capital Master
Fund | Ltd

Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category Il

The Miri

Strategic

Emerging
Markets Fund Lp
Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing
figure)
Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (B)(2)

Central Government / State Government(s)

Central
Government /
President of
India

State
Government /
Governor

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies
Corporate where
Central / State
Government is a
promoter

Sub-Total (B)(3)
Non-institutions

Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

Key Managerial
Personnel

Relatives of
promoters (other
than 'immediate
relatives' of
promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee’,
‘beneficiary’, or
‘author of the
trust'

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
Rammohan
Tangirala
Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)
Foreign
Nationals
Foreign
Companies
Bodies
Corporate

Any Other
(specify)

HUF

Category

11

49487

47

848

210

1109
1100

839243

1049762

1049753

2232401

11168508

2958079

710000

663020

1004412

633889
616512

839243

1049762

1049753

2232401

11168508

2958079

710000

663020

1004412

633889
616512

1.25%

1.57%

1.57%

3.33%

16.68%

4.42%

1.06%

0.99%

1.50%

0.95%
0.92%

839243

1049762

1049753

2232401

11168508

2958079

710000

663020

1004412

633889
616512

839243

1049762

1049753

2232401

11168508

2958079

710000

663020

1004412

633889
616512

1.25%

1.57%

1.57%

3.33%

16.68%

4.42%

1.06%

0.99%

1.50%

0.95%
0.92%

1209623

1209¢



Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No.(
Shareholding Shar
No.Of o
% of No.Of Underl
Partly | No.Of asa No.of
No.of . Total total no. of " : Shares No.Of Outstar
Searial Category & aitreffh%‘/ Bank No of the [fully paid pzld- unscrear:eisn nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying Unsdhear:eisn Outstanding | conver
No Name of the |Category 1 Name [Shareholders |up equity e upit De osi){o 9 lheld (Vi) = | (calculated a % of |Outstanding Outstan)::iir? ESOP securi
* |Shareholders (1) ercentage (i) shares sl?are); R:cei tsry (IV) + (V) + |as per SCRR, Total |convertible Warrants 9| Granted No.
P 9 held (V) [S 2188 | T () 1957) (VIll) Voting | securities XB) (xc) Warre
) As a % of rights (XA) and E!
(A+B+C2) etc. (}
Class [Class (XA+XE
eg:X eg:Y Total
Clearing
Members Category 9 17377 17377 0.03% 17377 17377 0.03% 0 0
Sub-Total (B)(4) 51701 16427908 16427908 24.54% 16427908 16427908 24.54% 1209623 1209¢
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)
2)+B)3)+B)4) 51716 27390086 27390086 40.91% 27390086 27390086 40.91% 1209623 1209¢
C  Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Custodian/DR
a) ggdHec;I;i:restI? of 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Available)
Employee
Benefit Trust /
Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(2) (Share Based 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations,
2021
Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
(C)= (C)(1)+(C)
2)
Total (A+B+C2) 51721 66953241 0 0 66953241 100.00% 66953241 0 66953241 100.00% 0 0 1209623 1209¢
Total (A+B+C ) 51721 66953241 66953241 100.00% 66953241 66953241 100.00% 1209623 1209¢

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern Textual Information(1)

Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage
Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory Textual Information(2)



Text Block

S.NO RELATIVE OF PROMOTER RELATION SHARES 1. Tangirala Venkata Lakshmi Narayana Prasad Brother Nil 2. Tangirala
Textual Information(1) Murali Krishna Brother Nil 3. Tangirala Amruthavalli Sister Nil 4. Tangirala Venkata Subbiah Sarma Son Nil 5. Viji R Menon Sister
Nil 6. Raji Sedhumadhavan Sister Nil 7. BEST SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Promoter controlled entity Nil 8.
TANGIRALA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Promoter controlled entity Nil
S.NO RELATIVE OF PROMOTER RELATION SHARES 1. Tangirala Venkata Lakshmi Narayana Prasad Brother Nil 2. Tangirala
Textual Information(2) Murali Krishna Brother Nil 3. Tangirala Amruthavalli Sister Nil 4. Tangirala Venkata Subbiah Sarma Son Nil 5. Viji R Menon Sister

Nil 6. Raji Sedhumadhavan Sister Nil 7. BEST SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Promoter controlled entity Nil 8.
TANGIRALA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Promoter controlled entity Nil




Significant Beneficial Owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: Date of
Passport Passport Whether by virtue of: creation /
Searial . isition of
e;ofa No. in case Nationality(Applicable No. in case Nationality(Applicable Rights on . . a‘;?;,']sif'ig;n:
Name ofa Nationality in case of Any other is Name of a Nationality in case of Any other is Voting distributable  Exercise Exercise of beneficial
foreign selected) foreign selected) Shares rights dividend or any of significant interest
national national other control  influence
distribution
Tangi
Facility
1 Raghunandana India Solutions India 24.12% 24.12%  24.12% false false 12-12-2014
9 Private
Limited
Tangi
Shanthi Facility
2 Tangirala India Solutions India 20.00% 20.00% 20.00% false false 29-03-2024
9 Private

Limited



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular

Approved limits(%)

Limits utilized(%)

As on shareholding date
As on the end of previous 1st quarter
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter
As on the end of previous 4th quarter

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

4.32%
4.36%
4.64%
3.46%
3.78%



