

Shareholding Pattern

UPDATER SERVICES LIMITED

General Information

Scrip code	543996
NSE Symbol	UDS
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE851I01011
Whether company is SME	false
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2025
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	false

Declaration

Searial No.	Particular	Yes / No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	false	false	false	false
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	false	false	false	false
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	false	false	false	false
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	true	false	true	false
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	false	false	false	false
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	false	false	false	false
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?	false	false		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal Undertaking'?	false	false		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	false	false		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	false	false	false	false
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	true			

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities(XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+XB+XC)	Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.) (XII) = (VII+X)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XIII) = (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)						
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights														
								Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total												
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	5	39563155			39563155	59.09%	39563155		39563155	59.09%				39563155	58.04%						
(B)	Public	51716	27390086			27390086	40.91%	27390086		27390086	40.91%				1209623	1209623	28599709	41.96%				
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public	0	0			0		0		0	0.00%					0						
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs	0	0			0		0		0	0.00%					0						
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts	0	0			0	0.00%	0		0	0.00%					0	0.00%					
	Total	51721	66953241			66953241	100.00%	66953241		66953241	100.00%				1209623	1209623	68162864	100.00%				

Shareholding Pattern

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No,Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)	No,Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos,shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No,Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No,of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No,Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No,Of Outstanding Warrants and Etc. (XA+XB)															
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights																					
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total																			
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group																																
(1) Indian																																
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family				4	32389715			32389715	48.38%	32389715	32389715	48.38%																			
	Raghunandana Tangirala				1	16152010			16152010	24.12%	16152010	16152010	24.12%																			
	Shanthi Tangirala				1	13393680			13393680	20.00%	13393680	13393680	20.00%																			
	Anjan Sarma				1	2344025			2344025	3.50%	2344025	2344025	3.50%																			
	Jigyasa Sharma				1	500000			500000	0.75%	500000	500000	0.75%																			
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)	Central Government/ State Government(s)																															
	Financial Institutions/ Banks																															
(d) Any Other (specify)	Any Other (specify)				1	7173440			7173440	10.71%	7173440	7173440	10.71%																			
	Tangi Facility Solutions Private Limited	Bodies Corporate			1	7173440			7173440	10.71%	7173440	7173440	10.71%																			
Sub-Total (A)(1)					5	39563155			39563155	59.09%	39563155	39563155	59.09%																			
(2) Foreign																																
(a) Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)																															
	(b) Government																															
	(c) Institutions																															
	(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor																															
	(e) Any Other (specify)																															
Sub-Total (A)(2)																																
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)					5	39563155			39563155	59.09%	39563155	39563155	59.09%																			
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder																																
(1) Institutions (Domestic)																																
(a) Mutual Funds	Mutual Funds				2	8167437			8167437	12.20%	8167437	8167437	12.20%				0	0														
	Bandhan Small Cap Fund				1	6657156			6657156	9.94%	6657156	6657156	9.94%				0	0														
(b) Venture Capital Funds	Icici Prudential Elss Tax Saver Fund				1	1510281			1510281	2.26%	1510281	1510281	2.26%				0	0														
	Alternate Investment Funds				2	562340			562340	0.84%	562340	562340	0.84%				0	0														
(d) Banks	Banks																															
	Insurance Companies																															
(f) Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds																															
	Asset reconstruction companies																															
(h) Sovereign Wealth Funds	Sovereign Wealth Funds																															
	NBFCs registered with RBI																															
(i) Other Financial Institutions	Other Financial Institutions																															
	Any Other (specify)																															
Sub-Total (B)(1)					4	8729777			8729777	13.04%	8729777	8729777	13.04%				0	0														
(2) Institutions (Foreign)																																
(a) Foreign Direct Investment	Foreign Direct Investment																															
	Foreign Venture Capital Investors																															
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds	Sovereign Wealth Funds																															
	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I				9	1182639			1182639	1.77%	1182639	1182639	1.77%				0	0														

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No.Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No.Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos.shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No.Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No.of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No.Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underl Outstan conver securi No. Warr and E etc. (XA+XC)				
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights										
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total								
	East Bridge Capital Master Fund I Ltd				1	839243			839243	1.25%	839243	839243	1.25%			0	0				
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II				2	1049762			1049762	1.57%	1049762	1049762	1.57%			0	0				
	The Miri Strategic Emerging Markets Fund Lp				1	1049753			1049753	1.57%	1049753	1049753	1.57%			0	0				
(f)	Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)																				
(g)	Any Other (specify)																				
	Sub-Total (B)(2)				11	2232401			2232401	3.33%	2232401	2232401	3.33%			0	0				
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)																				
(a)	Central Government / President of India																				
(b)	State Government / Governor																				
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter																				
	Sub-Total (B)(3)																				
(4)	Non-institutions																				
(a)	Associate companies / Subsidiaries																				
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)																				
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel																				
(d)	Relatives of promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)																				
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'																				
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)																				
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs				49487	11168508			11168508	16.68%	11168508	11168508	16.68%			0	0				
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs				47	2958079			2958079	4.42%	2958079	2958079	4.42%			1209623	1209623				
	Rammohan Tangirala				1	710000			710000	1.06%	710000	710000	1.06%			0	0				
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)				848	663020			663020	0.99%	663020	663020	0.99%			0	0				
(j)	Foreign Nationals																				
(k)	Foreign Companies																				
(l)	Bodies Corporate				210	1004412			1004412	1.50%	1004412	1004412	1.50%			0	0				
(m)	Any Other (specify)				1109	633889			633889	0.95%	633889	633889	0.95%			0	0				
	HUF	Category			1100	616512			616512	0.92%	616512	616512	0.92%			0	0				

Text Block

<u>Textual Information(1)</u>	S.NO RELATIVE OF PROMOTER RELATION SHARES 1. Tangirala Venkata Lakshmi Narayana Prasad Brother Nil 2. Tangirala Murali Krishna Brother Nil 3. Tangirala Amruthavalli Sister Nil 4. Tangirala Venkata Subbiah Sarma Son Nil 5. Viji R Menon Sister Nil 6. Raji Sedhumadhavan Sister Nil 7. BEST SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Promoter controlled entity Nil 8. TANGIRALA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Promoter controlled entity Nil
<u>Textual Information(2)</u>	S.NO RELATIVE OF PROMOTER RELATION SHARES 1. Tangirala Venkata Lakshmi Narayana Prasad Brother Nil 2. Tangirala Murali Krishna Brother Nil 3. Tangirala Amruthavalli Sister Nil 4. Tangirala Venkata Subbiah Sarma Son Nil 5. Viji R Menon Sister Nil 6. Raji Sedhumadhavan Sister Nil 7. BEST SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Promoter controlled entity Nil 8. TANGIRALA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Promoter controlled entity Nil

Significant Beneficial Owners

Searial No.	Details of the SBO				Details of the registered owner				Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:					Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interest	
	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Whether by virtue of:						
									Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence		
1	Raghunandana Tangirala		India		Tangi Facility Solutions Private Limited		India		24.12%	24.12%	24.12%	false	false	12-12-2014	
2	Shanthi Tangirala		India		Tangi Facility Solutions Private Limited		India		20.00%	20.00%	20.00%	false	false	29-03-2024	

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular	Approved limits(%)	Limits utilized(%)
As on shareholding date	100.00%	4.32%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00%	4.36%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00%	4.64%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00%	3.46%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00%	3.78%